0% 2.872 (0.603) (0.651) (0.701) (0.754)

-
Business Rates Multiplier/ Growth

/ 100% Retention
0% (15.876) (32.797) (14.122) (14.909) (14.941)

- New Homes Bonus 0% (1.599) - - - -

- Additional Grants  0% (3.401) (5.000) (5.000) (5.000) (5.000)

- Total Additional Core Funding  (25.660) (47.556) (34.265) (36.529) (51.030)

 Indicative Core Funding  (527.594) (558.844) (549.179) (563.538) (578.039)

 Best Case Funding Gap  (6.463) (19.147) 6.531 6.072 4.746

Worst Case

  Medium Term Financial Plan

Page 38 of 70

8.11 If we assume the worst outcome in the case of each of the key variable factors we
reach the ‘worst’ case view. This would indicate a peak funding gap of £81.2 million
by 2028/29, with £40.1 million gap in 2024/25. This scenario assumes inflation levels
remain higher and do not fall as rapidly as anticipated in the market, along with a poor
financial settlement. This position also assumes that service pressures will be 20%
higher than currently assessed.

Table 12: Worst Case Indicative Funding Gap

2023/24 Original Budget Variation  2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29

£m  % £m £m £m £m £m

483.523
Original Forecast Budget

Requirement
3.8% 501.934 511.288 523.045 536.786 536.786

Recurrent & New Service Pressures

2023/24 Recurrent & New Service Pressures Variation  2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29

£m  % £m £m £m £m £m

- Service Pressures 120% 20.589 24.140 24.557 24.988 26.619

Corporate Pressures

 Corporate Emerging Pressures  Variation  2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29

  % £m £m £m £m £m

 Pay Award & NIC 6.0% 7.795 8.860 9.837 10.889 17.912

 Inflation & Levies 8.0% 8.403 21.862 31.704 37.365 50.290

 Capital Financing 6.0% 0.277 0.554 0.554 0.554 0.554

 Other Corporate Pressures  1.680 2.411 3.546 5.346 8.262

 Total Corporate Pressures  18.155 33.687 45.640 54.153 77.017

 Total Pressures   38.744 57.826 70.198 79.141 103.636

 Indicative Budget Requirement  540.678 569.114 593.243 615.927 640.422

2023/24 Core Funding Variation  2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29

£m  % £m £m £m £m £m

(483.523) Original Forecast Available Funding 3.8% (501.934) (511.288) (514.914) (527.009) (527.009)

Funding Changes

- Collection Fund Outturn 0% (1.595) - - - -

- Additional Council Tax  0% 7.617 (0.752) (4.250) (3.699) (15.986)

- Council Tax Second Home Premium 0% 2.872 0.603 0.591 0.578 0.564

-
Business Rates Multiplier/ Growth /

100% Retention
0% (9.574) (19.763) (8.882) (9.354) (9.373)

- New Homes Bonus 0% (1.599) - - - -

- Additional Grants  0% 3.633 (1.080) (2.839) (5.122) (7.405)

- Total Additional Core Funding 0% 1.355 (20.992) (15.380) (17.597) (32.200)

  Medium Term Financial Plan

Page 39 of 70

 Indicative Core Funding  (500.579) (532.280) (530.294) (544.606) (559.209)

 Worst  Case Funding Gap  40.099 36.835 62.949 71.321 81.213

Funding Gap Sensitivities

8.12 Sensitivity and considers the key cost drivers assumed and their respective financial

impact. Key areas that drive this variation between base, best and worst cases include:

• New and Recurrent Service Pressures – the best case assumes only 90% of the
pressures identified through the MTFP will crystalise, with the worst case
assuming a further factor of the highlighted risk would come through at a 20%
greater pressure.

• Pay Pressures - the best case assumes that pay inflation can be contained at the

3% previously assumed at budget setting, whereas the worst case scenario looks